2580 Sierra Sunrise Terrace, Suite 100
Chico, California 95928-8441
‘ BUTTE COUNTY ASSOCIATION (530) 879-2468 FAX (530) 879-2444

OF GOVERNMENTS www.bcag.org

June 5, 2014

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

Division of Transportation Programming
Office of Federal Trans. Mgmt. Program
P.O. Box 942874 Mail Station 82
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Ms. Dennis Jacobs

Subject: BCAG 2013 FTIP Modification #10 — Request for State Approval for CMAQ Projects
Mr. Jacobs:

The Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG) administratively modified the 2013 Butte County FTIP
#10. BCAG is respectfully requesting approval for this modification. The purpose of this modification was to
make the following minor changes:

Butte Regional Transit Bus Replacement Program (CMAQ). This modification advanced the programming from
the 2014/15 fiscal year to the 2013/14 fiscal year for a revised total from $3,409,875 to $2,750,674. To
accommodate the programming capacity, BCAG has pushed out the City of Oroville project listed below. BCAG
intends to initiate and FHWA to FTA CMAQ transfer request immediately through Caltrans Local Assistance
District 3.

This project is exempt from air quality conformity per EPA’s Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.126
Exempt Projects (Table 2 — Mass Transit) stating that the purchase of new buses are exempt.

SR 32 Multi Modal Improvements Project (CMAQ). This modification moved the programming from the 12/13
fiscal year to the 14/15 fiscal year. In addition, CMAQ funds were reduced from $1,278,923 to $100,000. Local
funds were increased from $1,073,751 to $2,252,674. This results in a net zero change in total project costs.

This project is already included in BCAG’s regional emissions analysis for the 2012 MTP/SCS and current FTIP.
The changing of fiscal years from 2012/13 to 2014/15 does not affect air quality conformity.

Table Mountain Blvd Roundabout — CMAQ. This modification moved the programming from the 2013/14 fiscal
year to the 2014/15 fiscal year. No change in funding.

This project is exempt from air quality conformity per EPA’s Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.127
Exempt Projects (Table 3 ) stating that intersection channelization projects are exempt.

All FTIP Amendment material can be found at BCAG’s website at:
http://www.bcag.org/Planning/FTIP/index.html

The financial summary spreadsheets will be updated as part of BCAG’s next formal amendment. On behalf of
the Butte County Association of Governments, we respectfully request State approval on this administrative
modification #10 to the 2013 Butte County FTIP. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. lvan Garcia,
Programming Manager for BCAG directly at 530-879-2468.



Mr. Dennis Jacobs

BCAG FTIP Modification #10
June 5, 2014

Page 2

Thank you for your assistance.

%MZL

Executive Director

IG
Attachment: CTIPS printouts reflecting “After” and “Before” modification



Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program **AFTER**

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:

. . . . prv:  06/05/2014
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Butte Regional Transit Bus Replacement Program (Purchase six (6) 40' Low State Aorv: 06/05/2014
03 202-0000-0131 Floor Buses for Butte Regional Transit fixed route system.) ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:  06/05/2014

CMAQ13_2

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace
exist.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments

PROJECT MANAGER: IVAN GARCIA PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL:  igarcia@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 2,751,000
2 Official 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1 3,410,000
1 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - New Project 3,410,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 1 of 1
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 2750.674 2,750,674
+ Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 2750,674 2,750,674
Governments
Comments:

Hexkrkkk \lersion 3 - 06/04/2014 *+++xx
Advancing Purchase of 6 - 40' Low Floor buses. $458,445.67 each = $2,750,674. Still using toll credits to fulfill any match requirements. Funds to be transferred to FTA.

ek DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012 =+

Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.
ek \lersion 1 - 06/29/2012 *+++xx

Replacing year 2000 buses.

Emissions Recution in kg/day:

NOx: 26.01
PM: .23
C/B: $27,117 / ton.

The project is exempt from a new regional emissions analysis per EPA's Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.126 Table 2 (Mass Transit) indicating that the purchase of new buses to replace existing vehicles or for minor

expansion of the fleet are exempt.

14/15- $1,948,500 /

15/16 - $918,735 / $542,640

$3,409,875

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


*kk

Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program ***Before

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  12/13/2012
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Butte Regional Transit Bus Replacement Program (Purchase up to 7 buses )
03 202-0000-0131 for the fixed route system) State Aprv. - 01/17/2013
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:
CMAQ13_2
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace
exist.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Butte County Association of Governments
PROJECT MANAGER: IVAN GARCIA PHONE: (530)  879-2468 EMAIL:  igarcia@bcag.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official ~ 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1 3,410,000
1 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - New Project 3,410,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1792727 706,753 2,499,480
+ Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 1,792,727 706,753 2,499,480
Governments
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 155773 754 622 910,395
+ Funding Agency: Butte County Association of TOTAL 155,773 754,622 910,395
Governments
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 1,948,500 1,461,375 3,409,875
TOTAL 1,948,500 1,461,375 3,409,875
Comments:

e DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012

Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.

HrrRRe \fersion 1 - 06/29/2012 *+++

Replacing year 2000 buses.

Emissions Recution in kg/day:

NOx: 26.01

PM: .23

C/B: $27,117 / ton.

The project is exempt from a new regional emissions analysis per EPA's Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.126 Table 2 (Mass Transit) indicating that the purchase of new buses to replace existing vehicles or for minor
expansion of the fleet are exempt.

14/15- $1,948,500/ $

15/16 - $918,735/ $542,640
$3,409,875

Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/02/2014


igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program **AFTER***

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  06/05/2014
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SR 32 Multi Modal Improvements Project (Multi modal improvments in the State Aorv: 06/05/2014
03 202-0000-0132 vicinity of the SR 32 couplet @ SR 99 and Fir Street and Humbodt Rd. ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Project constructs new signals at SR 32/Fir, signal synchronization with SR | Federal Aprv: 06/05/2014
CMAQ13_3 99/32 signals, bike and ped facilites including class 1 and 2 bike lanes.
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Project also enhances transit and park and ride facilites at location and
Butte County along Fir/ Humboldt Rd. See MPO notes for more project description.) EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection channelization projects.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Chico, City of
PROJECT MANAGER: BOB GREENLAW PHONE: (530)  879-6930 EMAIL:  bgreenla@ci.chico.ca.us
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 3,526,000
3 Official ~ 08/15/2013 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 3,526,000
2 Official 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1 3,500,000
1 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - New Project 3,500,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 10f3 PE
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 100,000 100,000
+ Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL 100,000 100,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f3 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance CON 1173591 1,173,591
Construction TOTAL 1,173,591 1,173,591
+ Funding Agency: Chico, City of
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 30f3 PE
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 2,252,674 2,252,674
+ Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL 2,252,674 2,252,674
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 3,526,265 3,526,265
TOTAL 3,526,265 3,526,265
Comments:

Hexxkkkk \lersion 4 - 06/05/2014 *+++xx

Admin Modification. Project Delayed, pushng to FY 14/15. Reducing CMAQ to $100k rest, increasing local to $3426k, same total project cost.

Herkrkkk \lersion 3 - 08/14/2013 *+++esx

Admin Amendment: Advancing project from 13/14 to 12/13. Utilizing 12/13 programming capacity of $1.278m in CMAQ, $1.1m local AC and $1.1m in local funds. Will convert local AC to CMAQ in FY 13/14. Changing total cost from
$3,500,000 to $3,526,265. Also removing Toll Credits. Not needed.

exkrksk DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012 *+++++

Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.
ekt \lersion 1 - 06/29/2012 *+++sx

New CMAQ Project.

Emissions Reduction:

ROG: 1.8666

NOx: 2.572

CO: .34

PM 2.541

CB: $11,703 / ton

Project description includes providing for a safe crossing for pedestrians and bicycles at the couplet intersections with traffic signals, enhance the existing transit facilities at the park-n-ride facilities, enhance bicycle locker facilities at
the park-n-ride facilities, provide for additional parking along Fir Street for park-n-ride overflow. The length along Fir Street is 1,200 feet. Also the project will enhance the pedestrian movements along the edges of the park-n-ride
facility from west of Fir Street through the SR99 overcrossing and westerly to Bartlett Street. The distance from Bartlett Street to Fir Street is 1,500 feet. Also incorporated in the proposal is to enhance the landscaping and aesthetic
treatment components in the vicinity of couplet. The Class 1 & 2 bike lanes represent "Phase 3" of the SR 99 Corridor Bike Project.

Regional emissions: While many components of this project are exempt from AQ conformity, not all are and therefore the project is included in the regional emissions analysis for the 2012 MTP and 2013 FTIP

$2,452,514/81,047,486 - $3.5m

Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program **Before***
(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:  08/15/2013
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SR 32 Multi Modal Improvements Project (Multi modal improvments in the State Aorv 0811512013
03 202-0000-0132 vicinity of the SR 32 couplet @ SR 99 and Fir Street and Humbodt Rd. ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Project constructs new signals at SR 32/Fir, signal synchronization with SR | Federal Aprv: 08/15/2013
CMAQ13_3 99/32 signals, bike and ped facilites including class 1 and 2 bike lanes.
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: Project also enhances transit and park and ride facilites at location and
Butte County along Fir/ Humboldt Rd. See MPO notes for more project description.) EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Intersection channelization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Chico, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: BOB GREENLAW PHONE: (530)  879-6930 EMAIL:  bgreenla@ci.chico.ca.us
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
& Official 08/15/2013 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 3,526,000
2 Official 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1 3,500,000
1 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - New Project 3,500,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 1 of 3
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1278.923 1,278,923
« Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL 1,278,923 1,278,923
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 3
RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance CON 1173501 1,173,591
Construction TOTAL 1173591 1,173,591
« Funding Agency: Chico, City of
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 3 of 3
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 1,073,751 1,073,751
« Funding Agency: Chico, City of TOTAL 1,073,751 1,073,751
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 3,526,265 3,526,265
TOTAL 3,526,265 3,526,265

Comments:

HrrRRe \fersion 3 - 08/14/2013 *Hre
Admin Amendment: Advancing project from 13/14 to 12/13. Utilizing 12/13 programming capacity of $1.278m in CMAQ, $1.1m local AC and $1.1m in local funds. Will convert local AC to CMAQ in FY 13/14. Changing total cost from
$3,500,000 to $3,526,265. Also removing Toll Credits. Not needed.

e DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012

Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.
HrrRR \ersion 1 - 06/29/2012 *++++

New CMAQ Project.
Emissions Reduction:
ROG: 1.8666

NOx: 2.572

CO: .34

PM 2.541

CB: $11,703 / ton

Project description includes providing for a safe crossing for pedestrians and bicycles at the couplet intersections with traffic signals, enhance the existing transit facilities at the park-n-ride facilities, enhance bicycle locker facilities at

the park-n-ride facilities, provide for additional parking along Fir Street for park-n-ride overflow. The length along Fir Street is 1,200 feet. Also the project will enhance the pedestrian movements along the edges of the park-n-ride

facility from west of Fir Street through the SR99 overcrossing and westerly to Bartlett Street. The distance from Bartlett Street to Fir Street is 1,500 feet. Also incorporated in the proposal is to enhance the landscaping and aesthetic

treatment components in the vicinity of couplet. The Class 1 & 2 bike lanes represent "Phase 3" of the SR 99 Corridor Bike Project.

Regional emissions: While many components of this project are exempt from AQ conformity, not all are and therefore the project is included in the regional emissions analysis for the 2012 MTP and 2013 FTIP

$2,452,514/81,047,486 - $3.5m

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

06/02/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Inprovement Program ~ **AFTER***
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:

. . . . prv:  06/05/2014
DIST: ~ PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Table Mountain Blvd Roundabout (In Oroville at Table Mountain Blvd., State Aorv: 06/05/2014
03 202-0000-0086 Nelson Ave and Cherokee Rd - Reconfigure intesection and construct a ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID; MPO ID: roundabout) Federal Aprv:  06/05/2014

10CMQORO
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection channelization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Oroville, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: ART DAROSA PHONE: (530) ~ 538-2507 EMAIL;  darosaaj@cityoforoville.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Official 06/05/2014 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 1,240,000 75,000 223,000
6 Official ~ 04/17/2013 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 1,240,000 75,000 223,000
5 Official 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1,240,000 84,000 223,000
4 Official 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 1,240,000 84,000 223,000
3 Official 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 1,115,000 84,000 223,000
2 Official ~ 05/28/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 1,115,000 84,000 223,000
1 Official 02/25/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - New Project 14 1,115,000 84,000 223,000
+CMAQ - PRIOR 12113 13114 1415 15/16 1617 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 223,000 223,000
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 RW 75,000 75,000
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1.215,023 1,215,023
« Funding Agency: Oroville, City of TOTAL 223,000 75,000 1,215,023 1,513,023
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 1213 13114 14715 15/16 16717 1718 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 24,977 24,977
« Funding Agency: Oroville, City of TOTAL 24,977 24,977
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 223,000 223,000
RW 75,000 75,000
CON 1,240,000 1,240,000
TOTAL 223,000 75,000 1,240,000 1,538,000
Comments:
e \lersion 7 - 06/04/2014 **+++eex
Admin Modification. Pushing out project one fiscal year, no other changes.
HrrRRE \fersion 6 - 04/17/2013 *ere
Admin Modification to reduce R/W from $84k to $75, removed $9,000 from Local funds. No local match requirement. utilizing toll credits
et DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012
Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.
et DETIP Version 1 - 06/29/2012
The project is proposed exempt from a new regional emissions analysis per EPA's Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.127 Table 3 (Projects Exempt From Regional Emissions Analyses) indicating that intersection
channelization projects are exempt.
HerRRe \ersion 3 - 06/02/2010 *+++
Carryover from 2009 FTIP.
HrrRR \fersion 2 - 05/27/2010 *++++
Admin modification - increasing CMAQ share to fully fund PE at 100%. CMAQ for PE changing from $200,000 to $223,000.
HerRRe \ersion 1 - 03/09/2010 *+++
Project eliminates stop signs at awkward intersection by reconfiguring the intersection by constructing a new roundabout to reduce emissions, improve traffic flow and improve safety.
Emissions Reductions in kg/day:
ROG: 0.38
NOx .52
C0: 1.9
PM 2.5: .07
C/B Ratio 81.2
Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/05/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program  **Before**

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:  04/17/2013
DIST: ~ PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Table Mountain Blvd Roundabout (In Oroville at Table Mountain Blvd., State Aorv: 0411712013
03 202-0000-0086 Nelson Ave and Cherokee Rd - Reconfigure intesection and construct a ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: roundabout.) Federal Aprv:  04/17/2013
10CMQORO
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Butte County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection channelization projects.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Oroville, City of
PROJECT MANAGER: ART DAROSA PHONE: (530) ~ 538-2507 EMAIL;  darosaaj@cityoforoville.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Official ~ 04/17/2013 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 1,240,000 75,000 223,000
5 Official ~ 12/13/2012 MPOBAGDE  Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 1,240,000 84,000 223,000
4 Official ~ 09/27/2012 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 1,240,000 84,000 223,000
3 Official ~ 08/26/2010 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 1,115,000 84,000 223,000
2 Official ~ 05/28/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 1,115,000 84,000 223,000
1 Official ~ 02/25/2010 IGARCIA Amendment - New Project 14 1,115,000 84,000 223,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 223,000 223,000
und Source 1 0 RW 75,000 75,000
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1.215.023 1,215,023
+ Funding Agency: Oroville, City of TOTAL 223,000 75000 1,215,023 1,513,023
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 24,977 24,977
« Funding Agency: Oroville, City of TOTAL 24,977 24,977
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 223,000 223,000
RW 75,000 75,000
CON 1,240,000 1,240,000
TOTAL 223,000 75,000 1,240,000 1,538,000
Comments:

HrrRRE \fersion 6 - 04/17/2013 *+ee
Admin Modification to reduce R/W from $84k to $75, removed $9,000 from Local funds. No local match requirement. utilizing toll credits
Herkeet DETIP Version 2 - 11/16/2012 *++++*

Amendment 1 - Clarify use of Toll Credits to fulfill federal match requirements. no change in funding.

*erkket DETIP Version 1 - 06/29/2012 *++++

The project is proposed exempt from a new regional emissions analysis per EPA's Transportation Conformity Rule Section 93.127 Table 3 (Projects Exempt From Regional Emissions Analyses) indicating that intersection
channelization projects are exempt.

HrrRRe \ersion 3 - 06/02/2010 *+++

Carryover from 2009 FTIP.

HrrRR \fersion 2 - 05/27/2010 *+++

Admin modification - increasing CMAQ share to fully fund PE at 100%. CMAQ for PE changing from $200,000 to $223,000.

HerRRe \ersion 1 - 03/09/2010 *++++

Project eliminates stop signs at awkward intersection by reconfiguring the intersection by constructing a new roundabout to reduce emissions, improve traffic flow and improve safety.
Emissions Reductions in kg/day:

ROG: 0.38

NOx .52

C0: 1.9

PM 2.5:.07

C/B Ratio 81.2

Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/02/2014


igarcia
Highlight

igarcia
Highlight


